
' 18/10/2019 https://www bhilgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONP ILOT IT ender/BidNoticeAbstractU l.aspx?ref1O=6567021 &DirectF rom=MyNotices 

',+ < T earl-+ 
• Tar [ [ No 

! Friday, October 18, 2019 11:20 AM 

My Profile Op,- artunite& About PhIGEPS 

B 
Noli Gulad » Log-out 

Bid Notice Abstrac1 

Invitation to Bid (ITB) 

Reference Number 

Procuring Entity 

Title 

Area of Delivery 

6557021 

PRbDVINCE OF BENGUET 

ind.allation of structured cabling with PBAX system at the main capitol building 

id Prntable Version 

Solicitation Number: 

Trade Agreement: 

Procurement Mode: 

Classlflcatlon: 

Category: 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract: 

Delivery Period: 

client Agency: 

Contact Person: 

B-10-41-19 

Implementing Rules and 
Regulations 

Public Bidding 

Goods 

Information Technology 

PHP 2,000,000.00 

45 Day/s 

Noli U. Guiad 
ADMIN. OFFICER V- BAC OFFICE 
Provincial Capitol, Poblacion 
La Trinidad 
Benguet 
Philippines 2601 
63-74-4220259 
63-74-4220259 
guiadnoli@gmail.com 

Status Pending 

!Associated Components 1 

Bid Supplements 0 

Document Request List I o 

bate Published 19/10/2019 
I 

last Updated / Time 18/10/2019 11:19 AM 
I 

[Closing Date / Time 11/11/2019 8:30 AM 

Description 

installation of structured cabling wih PBAX system at the main capitol building 

PGO-IT 

Pre-bid Conference 
ate Time » fe 

28/10/2019 8:30 AM 
BAC Goods & Consulting Services 
2/F Capitol Building, Poblacion 
La Trinidad, Benguet 

Other Information 
DOWNLOAD ITB & SPECS AT THE ABSOCIATED COMPONENTS 

Created by 

Date Created 

Noli U Guiad 

18/10 2019 

Back 

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible pr any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided 
for by its clients, and any queries reg, ding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party. I 



Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

La Trinidad 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

(GOODS AND SERVICES) 
Tel. Nos. (074) 422-0259 

lNV1T ATION TO BID 

1. The Beng et Provincial Government through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
for Goods nd Services now invites bids for the above stated project. Delivery of the 
Goods is quired from _ .. · Bidders should have completed 
within on year from the date of submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to 
the Proje The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Document particularly in Section IJ. Instruction to Bidders. 

Item 
No. 

Project/s Approved Budget 
for the Contract 

ABC 

Cost of Bidding 
Documents 

lnstalla ion of Structured Cabling 
with PI AX System at the Main 

Caitol Buildin 
PhP 2,000,000.00 PhP 5,000.00 

Bids received n excess of the ABC shall be automaticaUy rejected at bid opening. 

2. Bidding ·11 be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non 
discretio ry "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and 
Regulatio s (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government 
Procurer/nt Reform Act". Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole 
proprietor hips, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest 
or outstan(ling capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or 
privileges o Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183, 

3. lntereste bidders may obtain further information from the BAO Goods and Services 
and inspeqt the Bidding Documents from Monday to Friday from. 8:00 a.m. S :00 p.m. 

4. A compl(:te set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders 
starting Qctober 19, 2019 to November 8, 2019 at 8:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m. and upon 
payment a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents as shown above. 

5. The Bi and A wards Committee •- Goods and Services will hold a Pre-bid 
on October 28, 2019 at the BAC Goods and Services Office, 2 floor of 



Main Ca1 itol Building. No more than two (2) representatives shaJI be alJowed to 
attend the Pre-bidding Conference. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the Bids and Awards Committee on or before 
Novembc r 11,2019 8:30 a.m. Philippine Standard Time (PST). All bids must be 
accomparjied by bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in 
the ITB c ause 18. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The b dder shall submit a Bid Securing Declaration 
Or 
Any orm of Bid Security, in an amount not less than the required percentage of 
the A BC in accordance with the following schedule: 

Amount of Bid Security 
Form of Bid Security (Not less than the required 

percentage of the ABC) 
(a) ( ash or cashier's/manager's 

check issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank. 

(b) 1 ank draft/ guarantee or 
i lievocable letter of credit issued 
I y a Universal or Commercial 
Bank: Provided, however, that it 
shall be confirmed or 
duthenticated by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank, if issued by a 
foreign bank. 

Two percent (2%) 

(c) $urety bond callable upon 
demand issued by a surety or 
i r1surance company duly certified 
y the Insurance Commission as 

: uthorized to issue such security. 

Five percent (5%) 

Bid opening shall be on November 11, 2019 9:00 a.m. at the BAC Goods and Services 
Office, 2° ]loor Main Capitol Building, La Trinidad, Benguet, Philippines. Bids will 
be opened ih the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the 
address as {tated. Only two (2) authorized representatives per company shall he 
allowed to alttend the Opening of Bids. 

The completp schedule of activities /other information is listed as follows: 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE/ OTHER INFORMATION 

Posting Perid October 19 to November 8, 2019 

Issuance o Eligibility Forms and Bid October 21 to November 8, 2019 



. 
. , 

I 

all 

I 
Forms 

I 

. . Pre-bid confer nee October 28, 2019 
I 

Deadline of Submission of Eligibility November 11, 2019 @ 8:30 AM 
Requirements Documents 

Opening of Eli gibility & Bid Documents November 11, 2019 @ 9:00 AM 

. 
Place of Submission of the above BAC Goods & Services Office 
documents 2/F Capitol Building 

Poblacion, La Trinidad, Benguet 
Places of Post hg Capitol Bulletin Board 

al 
Benguet General Hospital (BeGH) Bulletin I 
Board 
La Trinidad Municipal Bulletin Board 
PhilGEPS 
Benguet Province Official Website 

7. The Seng Jet Provincial Government reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to 
annul the oidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, I 

. . without th reby incurring any liability to affected bidder or bidders . 
I 

8. For furth information, please refer to: 

. JULIE P. TABCAO 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
Tel No.: 074-422-0259 

Email address: bacgoodsbenguet@gmail.com 

l 

Approved by: 

(Sgd) 
FLORITA T. BAY-ON 

BAC Chairperson 

. . 
I 

. 

I 

' 

al 



. 
a 

TE CHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
P 

COMPLIA NCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS \ 

Item SP =CIFICATIONS 
Unit COMPLY 

DID NOT 

No. Description COMPLY 

1 INSTALLATION OF STRUCTUF ED CABLING WITH PBAX SYSTEM 
AT THE MAIN CAPITOL BUILDI NG 
Specifications: 
LABOR: 
conduits, moulding installation, c ipping works, cabling, 

termination of cables, set-up and configuration of PABX, 

configuration of routers and swit hes, testing and training, 
including mobilization and demol ilization 

STRUCTURED CABLING: 
A] fiber component: cable, panel adapter, pigtail, 
blanking plates, connectors, pate h cord, splice tray and 
others 
BJ SFP tranceiver: GBE SFP fibe transceiver 
C] switch (bakbone): 24-port gig: bit switch with 4 combo I 
SEP slots 
OJ patch panel: 24-port CA T6 (2 per cabinet) 
E] long range wi-fi bridge: long n nge wi-fi bridge (AC gen2} 
5GHZ AC powerful wireless feat, res airmax AC protocol 
support long range point-to-point (PTP) link mode 
selectable channel width PTP: 1 W/20/30/40/50/60/80 MHZ 
PTMP: 40/20/30/40 MHZ autom: 

... 

ic channel selection 
transmit power control: automati ti manual automatic 
distance selection (ACK timing) trongest WPA2 security 
F] WI-FI: wireless dual band gig: bit router (Palispis Hall & 
PGO conference room) 

G.] network cabinet: 6U switch c abinet w/ lock ( for per 
room switches), 1 U horizontal a ble management steel, 

I vertical PDU, 220V, 12 AMP wit, overload protection, 1 unit 
I 

cooling fan 
H.] CAT 6 UTP cable: CAT6-4 p ir UTP cable, 305M, unshield 
mainly from router to switches) t lslden CAT6 UTP cable 4- 
pairs 24WG 7814A 1000f/305 p er roll 

1:1 Uninterruptable power supply: 625VA or 650VA I AVR /230 .. 

universaf outlets 
J. Other items: RJ 45 connector . keystone jack, patch cords. 

I 

faceplate, back boxes & other n [eded items 
PABX COMPONENT 
A] PBX base unit: PBX base uni 6CO, 42 IP phones 
B]IP phones (2 line SIP phone ouchscreen, KX-HD\V430 I 

[video communication with a flat Jesign I 

16 SIP accounts, built-in video c amera & video communi- 
cation, 4.3 inch color TFT LCD 1 ith touch panel, 24 flexible I 
function keys HD voice (G.722), built-in bluetooth® up to I 

2,500 phonebook compatible wi h broadsoft, POE XML 
I 

application interface changeable stand wall mounting 



I 

al 
I 

C.] IP phones (2 line SIP phone) : 2 line SIP phone,KX-HDV130 
the entry level IP phone with stre mlined functions and the 
high-definition voice quality, 2 SIi accounts 132 x 64 pixel 

2.3 inch graphical LCD with back laht HD voice (G.722) up 

to 500 phonebook 3-way confere ce call support compa- 

tible with broadsoft UC one 2 x 1 11100m ports, POE low 

standy power consumption XML pplication interface 2 
programmble keys/ line keys plu and play configuration 
changeable angle stand wall mo, nting (optional) 
D.] other items: PABX bracket, b1 ttery cable, battery & 

other needed items 
CONDUITS, MOULDING AND 0 HER ACCESSORIES 
A.] conduits: 1@ dia x 3m RSC 
moulding: 1.5 x 1.5" & 1" x 1" (3 h) PVC and other accessories I 

-x- -x-PGO-IT-x-x-x I 

4 

I 
I 

. . 
I 

I 

. 

al 

. . 
I 

. 
I 

I 
I 

all 



14/10/2019 https:/wwow.},s,,, .3,,, iclEsoNPL.oT/Tender/BidNotice Abstract/L.aspx?renD=6548918&.DirectFrom=MyNotices&Type=8Bus©... ao- (7 
TI--+ ~ I I ,c.-No·1 

I Monday, October 14, 2019 11:13 AM 

My Profile Directory 

Noll Gulad » Log-out j 
Bid Notice Abstract 

Invitation to Bid (1TB) 

Jeference Number 
I 

Procuring Entity 

Title 

Area of Delivery 

6548918 

PRVINCE OF BENGUET 

pu ,-.hase of 1 unit vehicle truck ( custom built) 

a} ntable Version 

Solicitation Number: 

Trade Agreement: 

Procurement Mode: 

Classification: 

Category: 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract: 

Delivery Period: 

Client Agency: 

Contact Person: 

I 

B-10-40-19 

Implementing Rules and 
Regulations 

Public Bidding 

Goods 

Vehicles 

PHP 1,708,280.00 

45 Day/s 

Noli U. Guiad 
ADMIN. OFFICER V- BAC OFFICE 
Provincial Capitol, Poblacion 
La Trinidad 
Benguet 
Philippines 2601 
63-74-4220259 
63-74-4220259 
guiadnoli@gmail.com 

lstatus Pending 

Associated Components 1 

Bid Supplements 0 

Document Request List 0 

bate Published 21/10/2019 

last Updated / Time 14/10/2019 11:09 AM 

Closing Date / Time 11/11/2019 8:30 AM 

Description 

purchase of 1 unit vehicle truck (dustor built) 

PGO-BAPTC 

Pre-bid Conference 
{ ;at e Time I e 

28/10/2019 8:30 AM 
BAC Goods & Consulting Services Office 
2/F Capitol Building, Poblacion 
La Trinidad, Benguet 

Created by 

Date Created 
j 

Return to Draft 

NolilU. Guiad 

14/.0/2019 

Back 

I The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided 
for by its clients, and any queries r·[garding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party. 

© 2004-2019 DBM Procurement Se !Vice. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Sitemap 

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNO ~PILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?ref1D=6548918&DirectFrom=MyNotices&Type=&BusCatlD=0&Group... 1/1 



1, 

I 

Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

La Trinidad 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

(GOODS AND SERVICES) 
Tel. Nos. (074) 422-0259 

INVITATION TO BID 

1. The Ben et Provincial Government through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
for G and Services now invites bids for the above stated project. Delivery of the 
Goods is[required from. Bidders should have completed 
within o1': year from the date of submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to 
the Proj · _ The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documer particularly in Section IT. Instruction to Bidders. 

Item 
No. 

Sf Project/s Approved Budget 
for the Contract 

ABC 

Cost or Bidding 
Documents 

Purchaskb of 1 unit brand new vehicle 
truck (custom built) 

PhP 1,708,280.00 PhP 5,000.00 

Bids receiv in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. Bidding ·n be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non 
discreti' "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and 
Regulati/ns (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government 
Procure ent Reform Act". Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole 
proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest 
or outst 'ing capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 
organi: tions of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or 
privileg s to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 51 83. 

3. d bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Goods and Services 
,_ the Bidding Documents from Monday to Friday from 8:00 a.m.= 5:00 p.m. 
2 

4. A com lete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders 
starting October 14, 2019 to November 11, 2019 at 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m, and upon 
payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents as shown above. 

5. The BIds and Awards Committee - Goods and Services will hold a Pre-bid 
Confer on October 28, 2019 at the BAC Goods and Services Office, 2 floor of 



Main Car'itol Building. No more than two (2) representatives shall be allowed"to 
attend the] re-bidding Conference. 

6. rt be delivered to the Bids and Awards Committee on or before 
11,2019 8:30 a.m. Philippine Standard Time (PST). All bids must be 

accom; ied by bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in' 
the 1TB c use 18. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The b dder shall submit a Bid Securing Declaration 
Or 

rm of Bid Security, in an amount not less than the required percentage of 
C in accordance with the followiny schedule: · 

Amount of Hid Security 
Form of Bid Security (Not less than the required 

rcentay of the AB 
or cashier's/manager's 

eek issued by a Universal or 
ommercial Bank. 

draft/ guarantee or 
ocable letter of credit issued 

y a Universal or Commercial 
Jank: Provided, however, that it 
Il be confirmed or 

uthenticated by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank, if issued by a 
rein bank. 

Two percent (2%) 

urety bond callable upon 
emand issued by a surety or 
nsurance company duly certified 
ry the Insurance Commission as 
uthorized to issue such security. 

Five percent (5%) 

Bid openin 
Office, 2 
be opened 
address as 
allowed to 

shall be on November 11, 2019 9:00 a.m. at the BAC Goods and Services 
OT Main Capitol Building, La Trinidad, Benguet, Philippines. Bids will 
the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the 
'ated. Only two (2) authorized representatives per company shall be 
ttend the Opening of Bids. 

schedule of activities /other information is listed as follows: 

ACTIVITIES 

Posting Pe 

Issuance 

SCHEDULE/ OTHER INFORMATION 

October 14 to November 8, 2019 

Forms and Bid October 14 to November 8, 2019 



Forms 

Pre-bid confetence October 28, 2019 

Deadline of] Submission of Eligibility November 11, 2019 @ 8.30 AM 
Requirements] & Documents 

Opening of Eligibility & Bid Documents November 11, 2019 @ 9:00 AM 

Place of ,ubmission of the above BAC Goods & Services Office 
documents 2/F Capitol Building 

Poblacion, La Trinidad, Benguet 
Places of Posting Capitol Bulleting Board 

Benguet General Hospital (BeGH) BuJletin 
Board 

· La Trinidad Municipal Bulletin Board 
"' PhilGEPS 
a Benguet Province Official Website 

® 

7. The Berlguet Provincial Government reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to 
annul th¢ bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, 
without thereby incurring any liability to affected bidder or bidders. 

8. For furtlier information, please refer to: 

JULIE P. TABCAO 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
Tel No.: 074-422-0259 

Email address: bacgoodsbenguet@gmail.com 

Approved by: 

«safe#t6sag, et 



. 

I 
. 

. 
Solicitation No. B-10-40 19 
ITEM 

JI 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 
NO. 
1 1 unit [band new vehlete trvtk wtth CU9lOffl built body 

- tions: 
(jftney type) . . 
ENGINE 

I 
type: 4-cyl inder turbo intercooler, common-ra il, direct injection, 
[djesel engine 

I bore and stroke (mm): 95.4 x 104.9 

I displacement (cc): 2,999 

-- max power (kw (PS)lrpm): n (106.0)13,200 
max torque N-m (kg-m)/rp: 230 (23.5/1,400-3200 

Emission standard: Euro IV 

11 ttemator: 12V-60A 
. . 

fluel tank capacity (L): 75 
~ ... ,;ssion type: 5-speed manual 
tre and wheel: tire 7.00-15-12PR 
I I lattery:95d31 L x 1 
ladio and speakers: tuner radio with use, 2 speakers . 
abin type: tilting 
uspension front/rear: multi-leaf spring 

--- -• 
ervice : drum type, vacuum 

,arklng: center brake 
I 

!wheel base (mm): 2,490 
I atoss vehicle weight (kg): 4,000 

BODY DETAILS 

I body type: jitney (custom built) with sprayed rubberi zed 

I .:.-,.;... _.,.., coating 

I ant assembly: foldinglsetf-hOlding bench type 

I side windows: sliding tempered glass with lock 
7 back door: 70/30 double awing-out back door with fixed glass 

.... ,,._ __ 
,. 

lcabin body should be installed with air-conditioning system 

liriclusive of the fonowing : 
'accessories ard tools: standard tint, EVD, standard tools and iack -- 

warranty: 3 years warranty or 100,000 km whichever comes 
-- 

first . 
manual: owner's manual and wammty booklet 

PMS: free labor for the 1,500km and 5,000km 

LTO registration: '3 years -- . 
is i .. 

Ill ·--i-PGO-BAPTC -x-x- . . 
-·· 
r 

Page 1 of 2 8 

. 

- 



rur/1 NJ1. pA T oT 

C~airpWo~ 

I 
BILL OF QUANTITIES 
Solicitation No. B-T 

Name of the Owner/Represbntative: 

Signature Over Printed Name 

Name of Establishment 

Address of Establishment: 

I Telephone/Cellphone Num 

0 at 

Page 2 of 2 



17/10/2019 https://www .philgepa.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?reflD=6548918&DirectFrom=MyNotices 

About PhiIGEPS 

s ] A f Notices 

Thursday, October 17, 2019 07:15 AM Noli Gulad » Log-out 

Bid Notice Abstract 

Invitation to Bid (1TB) 

Reference Number 

Procuring Entity 

Title 

" Area'ot Delivery 
I 

6548918 

PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

purchase of 1 unit vehicle truck ( custom built) .4 
r Printable Version 

Solicitation Number: B-10-40-19 Status Pending 

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and Associated Components .! 
Regulations 

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding 

Classification: Goods . 
Category: Vehicles Bid Supplements 0 

Approved Budget for the PHP 1,708,280.00 
Contract: I 

Delivery Period: 45 Day/s 

Client Agency: Document Request List 0 
al 

lNJ 4oIeew!I JOA]NAJI» le 

Contact Person: Noli U. Guiad I 
ADMIN. OFFICER V- BAC OFFICE 
Provincial Capitol, Poblacion ' 
La Trinidad Date Published 18/10/2019 
Benguet 
Philippines 2601 ast Updated / Time 17/10/2019 6:53 AM 
63-74-4220259 
63-74-4220259 Closing Date / Time 11/11/2019 8:30 AM 
guiadnoli@gmall.com 

Description I 

purchase of 1 unit vehicle truck ( custom built) 

PGO-BAPTC 

Pre-bid Conference 
ate Time / r 

SAC Goods & Consulting Services Office 

28/19/2019 8:30 AM 2/F Capitol Building, Poblacion 
La Trinidad, Benguet 

- 
I 

Created by 

Date Created 

Noli U. Guiad 

14/10/2019 

I 
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided 
for by Its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party. 

1 

© 2004-2019 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help [ Contact Us [ Ssitemap 

https://www.philgeps·.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?reflD=6548918&DirectFrom=MyNotices 1/1 



Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

La Trinidad 
BIDS AND A WARDS COMMITTEE 

(GOODS AND SERVICES) 
Tel. Nos. (074) 422-0259 

INVITATION TO BID 

l. The Benguet Provincial Government through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
for Goods and Services now invites bids for the above stated project. Delivery of the 
Goods is required from . Bidders should have completed 
within one year from the date of submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to 
the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documents particularly in Section II. Instruction to Bidders. 

7 Project/s Approved Budget Cost of Bidding 
Item 
No. 

for the Contract Documents 
(ABC) 

l Purchase of I unit brand new vehicle PhP 1, 708,280.00 PhP 5,000.00 
truck (custom built) 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. Bidding will be. conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non 
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR} of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government 
Procurement Reform Act". Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole 
proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest 
or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or 
privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to .RA 5183. 

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Goods and Services 
and inspect the Bidding Documents from Monday to Friday from 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders 
starting October 14, 2019 to November 11, 2019 at 8:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m. and upon I 
payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents as shown above. 

1 

5. The Bids and Awards Committee - Goods and Services will hold a Pre-bid 
Conference on October 28, 2019 at the BAC Goods and Services Office, 2° floor of 



Main Capito) Building. No more than two (2) representatives shall be allowed to 1 

attend the Pre-bidding Conference. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the Bids and Awards Committee on or before 
November 11, 2019 8:30 a.m. Philippine Standard Time (PST) All bids must be 
accompanied by bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in 1 

the ITB clause 18. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The bidder shall submit a Bid Securing Declaration 
Or 
Any form of Bid Security, in an amount not less than the required percentage of 
the ABC in accordance with the following schedule: 

Amount of Bid Security 
Form of Bid Security (Not Jess than the required 

percentage of the ABC) 
(a) Cash or cashier's/manager's 

check issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank. 

(b) Bank draft/guarantee or 
irrevocable letter of credit issued 
by a Universal or Commercial 
Bank: Provided, however. that it 
shall be confirmed or 
authenticated by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank, if issued by a 
foreign bank. 

Two percent (2%) 

(c) Surety bond callable upon 
demand issued by a surety or 
insurance company duly certified 
by the Insurance Commission as 
authorized to issue such security. 

Five percent (5%) 

Bid opening shall be on November 11, 2019 9:00 a.m. at the BAC Goods and Services 
Office, 2° Floor Main Capitol Building, La Trinidad, Benguet, Philippines. Bids will 
be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the 
address as stated. Only two (2) authorized representatives per company shall be 
allowed to attend the Opening of Bids. 

The complete schedule of activities /other information is listed as follows: 
I 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE/ OTHER INFORMATION I 
Posting Period October 14 to November 8, 2019 

Issuance of Eligibility Forms and Bid October 14 to November 8, 2019 

I 



BILL OF QUANTITIES 

Solicitation No l» 

ITEM 
. ' 

NO. QTY UNIT I DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTALPRICf 

1 1 unit brand new vehicfe tntck with custom built body 
,, -·, 

NW{®® \ 

r 

- Specifications: 5 I 
.. 

(jitney type) 
T" 

[e 
\ 

I ENGINE 
,7r 

type: 4-cyfi nder turt>o intercooler , common-ra il, direct injection, ii ih} [ . 

o . diesel engine t, 
bore and stroke (mm): 95.4 ,c 104.9 

fC' 
<; 

displacement (cc): 2,999 
't 

. max power (kw (PS)Jrpm): n (106.0)13,200 T 

max torque r+m (itg-m)lnnp: 230(23.5)/1,'400-3200 
e, 

Emission standard: Euro IV r· 
alternator. 12V-60A 

1, 

{g; ! 

fuel tank capacity (L): 75 .. ,r -- 
''' - transmission type: S.speed manual 

. ,F .. t 
tire and wheel: tire 7.00-15-12PR 3t if f 
Battery:95d31L x 1 

®® l e! 
radio and speakers: tuner radio with USB, 2 speakers "'t t 

l 

cabin type: tilting I 

suspension front/rear: multi-leaf spring 
. ! . 

BRAKES l 

service, drum type, vacuum 
m 

0 
,,. 

!®®®!\] ,. 

parking: center brake ' 

' 
wheel base (mm): 2,490 .• c,r 

gross vehicle weight (kg): 4,000 
we ,. : 

BODY DETAILS 
23 

body type: jitney (custom built) with sprayed rubberized 7 o i 

undeft>ody coating 3, ' 

. seat assembly: folding/self-holding bench type i 

side windows : sliding tempered glass with lock . -· ' 
.. ' ! 

.. back door: 70/30 double swing-out back door with fixed glass ;, 

window I 

cabin body should be installed with air-conditioning system T 
,. 

- 

inclusive of the fOllowing: 
-,. L 

al 
,: 
a . 

accessones ana 100ts: s1anoard unt, t:vvu, s_,~,u 1001s ..... 
I andiack 

I 

warranty: 3 years warranty or 100,000 km whichever comes 
.,. I 

first ..: ... I 

manual: owner's manual and warranty booklet 
.,,:,-.~ . ..,..... I ',_ - 

PMS: free labor for the 1,500km and 5,000km A} 
I 

L TO registration: 3 years 

"' o» .. 
•X•X•X-PG0-BAPTC•X•X•X• 

f . . .t ·- -. 
'• 

®!]fl 

B-10-40-19 

t 

Page 1 of 2 

-- 



roll# ks% o a: 5 
BILL OF QUANTITIES 
Solicitation No. B-10-40-19 

Write the total amount of bid in words: 

' Name of the Owner/Representative: 

Signature Over Printed Name 

Name of Establishment 

Address of Establishment: 

Telephone/Cellphone Numbe;.;..r:~---------------------------- 

Date: _,,, __ 

Page 2 of 2 


